H.R. No. 2164

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Will Krueger, legislative director for the office of 2 State Representative Solomon Ortiz, Jr., has made outstanding 3 contributions to the legislative process and the people of Nueces 4 County during the 81st Legislative Session; and

5 WHEREAS, A native of Encinal, Mr. Krueger holds a bachelor's 6 degree in government from The University of Texas, and his valuable 7 insights into issues facing the state have been beneficial to 8 ensuring the best interests of many Texas citizens; and

9 WHEREAS, Mr. Krueger has consistently gone above and beyond 10 the call of duty in his post, while demonstrating the ability to 11 respond quickly and effectively to the challenges that arise daily 12 in a demanding office environment; in addition to assisting 13 Representative Ortiz with legislation, he has been responsible for 14 communications with constituents and the media; and

15 WHEREAS, Through countless hours of hard work, Will Krueger 16 has ensured that the constituents of House District 33 and the 17 citizens of the Lone Star State are well represented, and he is 18 indeed deserving of special recognition; now, therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 81st Texas 20 Legislature hereby commend Will Krueger for his dedication and 21 accomplishments as legislative director in the office of State 22 Representative Solomon Ortiz, Jr., and extend to him best wishes 23 for continued success and happiness; and, be it further

24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

1

H.R. No. 2164 1 prepared for Mr. Krueger as an expression of high regard by the 2 Texas House of Representatives.

Ortiz, Jr.

H.R. No. 2164

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2164 was adopted by the House on May 21, 2009, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House